
Whaingaroa Hoe 2019 

4 May 2019 

Race 1 – 8km 

Place Time Speed Bib# Name/City     Division                

    1      35:43    13.44   8   Whitireia TOA                   Junior Men W6 - 8km       
    2      36:12    13.26   11   For The Bros Hei Matau            Junior Men W6 - 8km                 
    3      36:58    12.98    68   Miti Mixed Mitamitaga                     Open Mixed Short Course - 8km        
    4      37:06    12.94    19   Va'arauna Otaki Waka Hoe                   Junior Mixed W6 - 8km     
    5      37:19    12.86    9   Taniwha - Hold the 90 Taniwha              Junior Men W6 - 8km   
    6      37:20    12.86  44   Menemene Whaingaroa                       Novice Men W6 - 8km     
    7      38:43    12.40  48   Team Wairarapa  Wairarapa Waka Ama  Novice Mixed W6 - 8km               
    8      39:00    12.30   65   Ocean Blue Mayhem Ocean Blue              Open Mixed Short Course - 8km     
    9      39:05    12.28   13   Awarua J19's TOA                            Junior Mixed W6 - 8km            
   10      39:14    12.23   17   Wairoa Sharks TMOCC                        Junior Mixed W6 - 8km               
   11      39:19    12.20   28   Tiare Maori 19S Te Paerangi               Junior Women W6 - 8km           
   12      39:34    12.13   38   We're All Shook Up Hei Matau               Junior Women W6 - 8km               
   13      39:40    12.10   37   Manu Wahine Manukau                       Junior Women W6 - 8km          
   14      39:49    12.06  3   Te Tumu Green (J16)  Cook Islands          Junior Men W6 - 8km              
   15      39:59    12.01   31   Tiare Maori Green Te Paerangi              Junior Women W6 - 8km               
   16      40:01    12.00    7   Tws Tumanako TWS                           Junior Men W6 - 8km                 
   17      40:07    11.96  18    Oceanriders MHS Portage                   Junior Mixed W6 - 8km        
   18      40:09    11.96  1   Otk J16 Tamatea OTK                        Junior Men W6 - 8km                
   19      40:13    11.93   20   Ikahoea Mareikura                          Junior Mixed W6 - 8km               
   20      40:16    11.92   21   Ruamano Mareikura                          Junior Mixed W6 - 8km          
   21      40:22    11.89 6   Puutake Te Pou Herenga                     Junior Men W6 - 8km               
   22      40:27    11.87  71   Ugly Ducklings Waitakere OCC               Open Mixed Short Course - 8km       
   23      40:49    11.76  4  Te Tumu Yellow (J16)  Cook Islands         Junior Men W6 - 8km            
   24      41:00    11.71  40   Team Pure Blue Tamaki                      Junior Women W6 - 8km           
   25      41:13    11.64   39   Mitamitaga Red Mitamitaga                  Junior Women W6 - 8km               
   26      41:20    11.61  25   Tiare Manea (J19) Green  Cook Islands     Junior Women W6 - 8km               
   27      41:30    11.57   70   TNT Master Mixed Waitakere OCC            Open Mixed Short Course - 8km       
   28      41:33    11.55 59   The Ayyyeee Team Otaki Waka Hoe           Novice Women W6 - 8km               
   29      41:36    11.54  72   Ohana Te Paerangi                           Open Mixed Short Course - 8km     
   30      41:40    11.52 64   River Ratz Too - Ttvt Te Toki              Open Mixed Short Course - 8km       
   31      41:50    11.47   77   Makuratawhiti Otaki Waka Hoe               Open Women Short Course - 8km       
   32      42:02    11.42  2   30Debt!  Te Aputa Tira Hoe                 Junior Men W6 - 8km             
   33      42:09    11.39  50   Oceanriders Novices  Portage               Novice Mixed W6 - 8km          
   34      42:25    11.32  66   Matukutururu Te Pou Herenga                Open Mixed Short Course - 8km       
   35      42:38    11.26   47   Boloz Up!  Te Aputa Tira Hoe               Novice Mixed W6 - 8km      
   36      42:48    11.21  45   The Cuzzies Mitamitaga                     Novice Men W6 - 8km             
   37      42:49    11.21  24   Paea Te Toki                                Junior Women W6 - 8km               
   38      42:49    11.21   62   Sons Of Beaches  Pakuranga                 Open Men Short Course - 8km         
   39      43:19    11.08  74   Te Kaha O Te Maunga TaranakiOCC           Open Women Short Course - 8km       
   40      43:32    11.02   79   Waka Wahine Hauraki Waka Ama              Open Women Short Course - 8km       
   41      43:37    11.00   63   Otaikokako Purehurehu OTK                  Open Mixed Short Course - 8km       
   42      43:45    10.97   55       Mana Wahine Otaki Waka Hoe   Novice Women W6 - 8km                                    
   43      43:51    10.95  12   Team Raahui Pookeka Rahui Pokeka          Junior Men W6 - 8km                
   44      43:53    10.94   30   Tiare Manea (J16)  Cook Islands            Junior Women W6 - 8km               
   45      44:02    10.90 69   Totally Mixed Up  Pakuranga                Open Mixed Short Course - 8km       
   46      44:05    10.89   61  TMOCC Pirates TMOCC                        Open Men Short Course - 8km         
   47      44:25    10.81 67   Team Az Sweet Aratika                      Open Mixed Short Course - 8km      
   48      44:25    10.81   35   Ao Rahui Pokeka                            Junior Women W6 - 8km              
   49      44:41    10.74   41   Team Pure Red Tamaki                       Junior Women W6 - 8km             
   50      44:42    10.74  78   Mahitahi Nga Tai                            Open Women Short Course - 8km   



   51      44:59    10.67    49      Whai Mangawhai Waka Ama Inc  Novice Mixed W6 - 8km                                    
   52      45:08    10.64   34   Ni Rahui Pokeka                             Junior Women W6 - 8km              
   53      45:22    10.58  16   Mixed 2 The Max Tu Tangi Ora               Junior Mixed W6 - 8km           
   54      45:29    10.55   81  TNT Wahine Waitakere OCC                   Open Women Short Course - 8km       
   55      45:46    10.49 75   Otaikokako Waikaranga OTK                  Open Women Short Course - 8km       
   56      45:49    10.48 52   Wairoa Waka Āio Adventure Wairoa          Novice Women W6 - 8km               
   57      46:06    10.41  10   Tp Brothers Te Paerangi                    Junior Men W6 - 8km                
   58      46:29    10.33   76   Yo Mama Nga Tai                             Open Women Short Course - 8km       
   59      46:37    10.30  51   Taupo Novice Taupo Waka Ama               Novice Mixed W6 - 8km               
   60      46:41    10.28   26   Ahi Kaa TOA                                 Junior Women W6 - 8km              
   61      46:56    10.23   27   Tawanui Te Toki                             Junior Women W6 - 8km              
   62      46:58    10.22 82   Off The Edge Aratika                       Open Women Short Course - 8km       
   63      47:05    10.19  33   1 Hunnit Nga Hoe Horo                      Junior Women W6 - 8km              
   64      47:09    10.18 14   Te Ipu O Taraia Mixed Maraenui             Junior Mixed W6 - 8km               
   65      47:18    10.15 15   Otiere Mixed Maraenui                      Junior Mixed W6 -  
   66      47:20    10.14  29   Tiare Maori 16S Te Paerangi                Junior Women W6 - 8km              
   67      47:30    10.11  73   Kaha Queens TMOCC                          Novice Women - 8km       
   68      47:31    10.10   58   Ngakaunui Whaingaroa                       Novice Women W6 - 8km               
   69      47:48    10.04   60   Ocean Blue Magic Ocean Blue                Novice Women W6 - 8km               
   70      47:49    10.04  53   Broads On Board Tu Tangi Ora               Novice Women W6 - 8km            
   71      47:56    10.01  57   50 Shapes Of Awesome Te Paerangi          Novice Women W6 - 8km               
   72      48:02    9.99   46   River Ratz - Ttvt Te Toki                  Novice Mixed W6 - 8km               
   73      48:14     9.95  80   Namuheiriro Te Toki                        Open Women Short Course - 8km      
   74      48:15     9.95  22   Otk  OTK                                    Junior Women W6 - 8km              
   75      48:55     9.81  32   Waimahia Te Pou Herenga                    Junior Women W6 - 8km              
   76      49:09     9.77   43    Pakuranga, Crosswaves                     Junior Women W6 - 8km              
   77      50:20     9.54   54   Mangawhai Young Guns    Novice Women W6 - 8km           
   78      50:38     9.48    23   Hiringa Kohine TaranakiOCC                Junior Women W6 - 8km              
   79      52:38     9.12  56   Vaine Tumu (Masters)  Cook Islands         Novice Women W6 - 8km               
   80      53:00     9.06       42   Hiringa Rangatahi  Te Aputa Tira Hoe      Junior Women W6 - 8km              
   81      53:01     9.05       36   Te Awa Maidens Nga Tai                     Junior Women W6 - 8km              

 

Division: Junior Men W6 - 8km 

Place     Time    Speed    Bib#         Name/City                 

    1      35:43   13.44       8   Whitireia TOA                             

    2      36:12   13.26      11   For The Bros Hei Matau                    

    3      37:19   12.86       9   Taniwha - Hold the 90 Taniwha             

    4      39:49   12.06       3   Te Tumu Green (J16)  Cook Islands         

    5      40:01   12.00       7   Tws Tumanako TWS                          

    6     40:09   11.96       1   Otk J16 Tamatea OTK                       

    7      40:22   11.89       6   Puutake Te Pou Herenga                    

    8      40:49   11.76       4   Te Tumu Yellow (J16)  Cook Islands        

    9      42:02   11.42       2   30Debt!  Te Aputa Tira Hoe                

   10      43:51   10.95      12   Team Raahui Pookeka Rahui Pokeka          

   11      46:06   10.41      10   Tp Brothers Te Paerangi                   
 

Division: Junior Mixed W6 - 8km 

Place Time      Speed  Bib#        Name/City                 

    1      37:06    12.94     19   Va'arauna Otaki Waka Hoe                  



    2      39:05    12.28     13   Awarua J19's TOA                          

    3      39:14    12.23      17   Wairoa Sharks TMOCC                       

    4      40:07    11.96      18    Oceanriders MHS Portage                  

    5      40:13    11.93      20   Ikahoea Mareikura                        

    6      40:16    11.92      21   Ruamano Mareikura                         

    7      45:22    10.58      16   Mixed 2 The Max Tu Tangi Ora              

    8      47:09    10.18      14   Te Ipu O Taraia Mixed Maraenui            

    9      47:18    10.15      15   Otiere Mixed Maraenui                     
 

Division: Junior Women W6 - 8km 

Place Time     Speed    Bib#     Name/City                

    1      39:19   12.20      28   Tiare Maori 19S Te Paerangi               

    DQ      39:34   12.13      38   We're All Shook Up Hei Matau              

    2      39:40   12.10      37   Manu Wahine Manukau                       

    3      39:59   12.01      31   Tiare Maori Green Te Paerangi             

    4      41:00   11.71      40   Team Pure Blue Tamaki                     

    5      41:13   11.64      39   Mitamitaga Red Mitamitaga                 

    6      41:20   11.61      25   Tiare Manea (J19) Green  Cook Islands    

    7      42:49   11.21      24   Paea Te Toki                              

    8      43:53   10.94      30   Tiare Manea (J16)  Cook Islands           

    9      44:25   10.81      35   Ao Rahui Pokeka                           

   10      44:41   10.74      41   Team Pure Red Tamaki                      

   11      45:08   10.64      34   Ni Rahui Pokeka                           

   12      46:41   10.28      26   Ahi Kaa TOA                               

   13      46:56   10.23      27   Tawanui Te Toki                           

   14      47:05   10.19      33   1 Hunnit Nga Hoe Horo                     

   15      47:20   10.14      29   Tiare Maori 16S Te Paerangi               

   16      48:15    9.95        22   Otk  OTK                                  

   17      48:55    9.81        32   Waimahia Te Pou Herenga                   

   18      49:09    9.77        43   Pakuranga, Crosswaves                    

   19      50:38    9.48        23   Hiringa Kohine TaranakiOCC                

   20      53:00    9.06        42   Hiringa Rangatahi  Te Aputa Tira Hoe      

   21      53:01    9.05        36   Te Awa Maidens Nga Tai                    
 

Division: Novice Men W6 - 8km 

Place   Time     Speed    Bib#        Name/City                 

    1      37:20   12.86      44   Menemene Whaingaroa                       

    2      42:48   11.21      45   The Cuzzies Mitamitaga    

 

Division: Novice Mixed W6 - 8km 

Place  Time     Speed    Bib#         Name/City                

    1      38:43   12.40      48   Team Wairarapa  Wairarapa Waka Ama        



    2      42:09   11.39      50   Oceanriders Novices  Portage              

    3      42:38   11.26      47   Boloz Up!  Te Aputa Tira Hoe 

    4 44:59  10.67       49      Whai Mangawhai Waka Ama Inc              

    5      46:37   10.30      51   Taupo Novice Taupo Waka Ama              

    6      48:02    9.99       46   River Ratz - Ttvt Te Toki     

 

Division: Novice Women W6 - 8km 

Place Time Speed Bib#      Name/City                 

    1      41:33    11.55       59   The Ayyyeee Team Otaki Waka Hoe 

    2 43:45    10.97   55       Mana Wahine Otaki Waka Hoe       

    3      45:49    10.48       52   Wairoa Waka Āio Adventure Wairoa 

    4 47:30    10.11       73   Kaha Queens TMOCC                                  

    5      47:31    10.10       58   Ngakaunui Whaingaroa                      

    6      47:48    10.04       60   Ocean Blue Magic Ocean Blue               

    7      47:49    10.04       53   Broads On Board Tu Tangi Ora              

    8     47:56    10.01       57   50 Shapes Of Awesome Te Paerangi          

    9      50:20    9.54       54   Mangawhai Young Guns Mangawhai Waka Ama   

    10      52:38    9.12       56   Vaine Tumu (Masters)  Cook Islands 

 

Division: Open Men Short Course - 8km 

Place     Time      Speed  Bib#         Name/City                

    1      42:49    11.21       62   Sons Of Beaches  Pakuranga                

   DQ 44:05    10.89       61   TMOCC Pirates TMOCC                      

 

Division: Open Mixed Short Course - 8km  

Place     Time      Speed     Bib#        Name/City                 

    1      36:58    12.98       68   Miti Mixed Mitamitaga                     

    2      39:00    12.30       65   Ocean Blue Mayhem Ocean Blue              

    3      40:27    11.87       71   Ugly Ducklings Waitakere OCC              

    4      41:30    11.57       70   TNT Master Mixed Waitakere OCC            

    5      41:36    11.54       72   Ohana Te Paerangi                         

    6      41:40    11.52       64   River Ratz Too - Ttvt Te Toki             

    7      42:25    11.32       66   Matukutururu Te Pou Herenga               

    8      43:37    11.00       63   Otaikokako Purehurehu OTK                 

    9      44:02    10.90       69   Totally Mixed Up  Pakuranga               

   10      44:25   10.81       67   Team Az Sweet Aratika                     

 

Division: Open Women Short Course - 8km 

Place     Time  Speed     Bib#     Name/City                 

    1      41:50    11.47     77   Makuratawhiti Otaki Waka Hoe              



    2      43:19    11.08       74   Te Kaha O Te Maunga TaranakiOCC           

    3      43:32    11.02       79   Waka Wahine Hauraki Waka Ama              

    4      44:42    10.74       78   Mahitahi Nga Tai                          

    5      45:29    10.55       81   TNT Wahine Waitakere OCC                  

    6      45:46    10.49       75   Otaikokako Waikaranga OTK                 

    7      46:29    10.33       76   Yo Mama Nga Tai                           

    8      46:58    10.22       82   Off The Edge Aratika                      

    9      48:14   9.95       80   Namuheiriro Te Toki                       

   

        

            

                 
 

 


